FEATURES
High Speed PC1600 and PC2100 DDR
Modular Subsystems
JEDEC compliant
Two data accesses per clock cycle
Auto refresh and self refresh modes
Serial Presence Detect (SPD)
VDD= +2.5V ±0.2V

f: (408) 743-9701
ORDERING INFORMATION
Refresh/
Internal Bank
H D = DDR DIMM 3 = 8M 1 = 64 4 = x 4 02 = 2 U = Unbuffered Standard 6 = 6ns 166MHz 1 = CL1 T = TW B = IBM 3 = 300mil TSOP A = NanYa A
E = DDR SO-DIMM 4 = 16M 2 = 72 8 = x 8 03 = 3 R = Registered 1 = 1K/2bk 7 = 7ns 142MHz 2 = CL2 C = Celes H = HCD 4 = 400mil TSOP B = IBM B
U = Custom 5 = 32M 6 = x 16 04 = 4 2 = 2K/4bk 8 = 8ns 125MHz 3 = CL3 S = Sel M = Micron 6 = 600mil TSOP F = Infineon C
6 = 64M 2 = x 32 05 = 5 3 = 2K/2bk A = 10ns 100MHz 5 = CL2&3 C = CSP K = OKI D
7 = 128M 08 = 8 4 = 4K/4bk C = 12ns 83MHz A = CL2.5 M = Micron
09 = 9 5 = 4K/2bk F = 15ns 66MHz B = CL2&2.5 N = NEC
16 = 16 8 = 8K/4bk G = 7.5ns 133MHz S = Samsung
18 = 18 6 = 16K/4bk H = CL2=10, CL2.5=7.5 T = Toshiba
32 = 32 Low  Pow er P = PC100 Y = Hy undai
36 = 36 A = 1K/2bk Q = PC133
B = 2K/4bk R = PC1600
C = 2K/2bk S = PC2100
D = 4K/4bk
E = 4K/2b
F = 8K/4bk
G = 16K/4bk
Self Refresh
L = 1K/2bk
M = 2K/4bk
N = 2K/2bk
P = 4K/4bk
Q = 4K/2bk
R = 8K/4bk
Dev ice
Vendor
Dev ice
Rev .
- Fab PCB Design Dev ice Package
DDR Part Numbering System
Name Ty pe/Foot Print Module
Address
Module Bus
Width
Component
Data Width
# of
Dev ices
Register Cy cle Time CAS Latency
HCD DDR DIMM Product Guide **See Ordering Information for part numbering guide
PRODUCT E/N Speed Capacity Model Number
Unbuffered DDR DIMM
16Mx8 chip / 16Mx64 DIMM Non PC2100 128MB HD41808U4SA